NOTICE of the Decisions of Local Authority Engagement in the Establishment of a National Adoption Service Meeting held at the Council Chamber, Council Offices, Llangefni on Monday, 9 September 2013

This Notice is published at 5:00pm on Thursday <date>. The deadline for the receipt of requests to call-in any decision must be made to the Chief Executive by no later than 5:00pm on Thursday <date>. The decisions will become effective (if no valid call-in application is recorded) on Friday <date>.

Present: Councillors R Dew, K P Hughes, A M Jones, H E Jones, J A Roberts, Alwyn Rowlands and Ieuan Williams

Also Present: Councillors Carwyn Jones (Item 15), John Griffith and Bob Parry (Items 6 & 19)

Apologies: Councillors

(Times Not Specified)

ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	1. Local Authority Engagement in the Establishment of a National Adoption Service Report by the Head of Service (Children's Services)
DECISION	RESOLVED to approve the development of a National Collaborative Adoption Service.
REASON FOR THE DECISION	To comply with Welsh Government proposals for achieving a National Adoption Service and the development of a Functional Model for the delivery of services across Wales.
RELEVANT SCRUTINY COMMITTEE	Corporate Scrutiny Committee